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1 L.D. 1975 

2 (Filing No. S_423 

3 STATE OF MAINE 
4 SENATE 
5 111 TH LEG I SLATURE 
6 SECOND REGULAR SESSION 

7 SENATE AMENDMENT "A" to HOUSE AMENDMENT "E" to 
8 H.P. 1501, L.D. 1975, Bill, "AN ACT to Permit Pos-
9 session of Soft-shell Clam Stocks 2 Inches or Greater 

10 in the Largest Diameter." 

11 Amend the amendment in the 3rd paragraph after 
12 the title in the 2nd line (page 1, line 16 in amend-
13 ment) by striking out the underlined word 
14 "Seventy-five" and inserting in its place the under-
15 lined word 'Fifty-three' 

16 Further amend the amendment in the last paragraph 
17 before the statement of fact by striking out every-
18 thing after the caption "MARINE RESOURCES, DEPARTMENT 
19 OF' and inserting in its place the following: 

20 
21 
22 

23 

24 
25 

'Positions 
Personal Services 
All Other 

Total 

Provides funding for one 
marine patrol sergeant.' 

( 1) 
$26,077 

3,923 

$30,000 



SENATE AMENDMENT" A" to HOUSE AMENDMENT "E" "to H. P. 1501, L.D. 1975 

1 

2 
3 
4 

5 

6 
7 

8 

STATEMENT OF FACT 

The purpose of this amendment is to lower the 
percentage of funds to be paid to the Shellfish Fund 
and make necessary adjustments in the allocation. 

6953041984 

(Sen. Najarian) 

NAME: 'M.a.U!)\ ~f'<.~·~ q pC 
COUNTY: Cumberland 
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