MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library

http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied (searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)

1	L.D. 1975
2	(Filing No. S- ⁴²³)
3 4 5 6	STATE OF MAINE SENATE 111TH LEGISLATURE SECOND REGULAR SESSION
7 8 9 10	SENATE AMENDMENT "A" to HOUSE AMENDMENT "E" to H.P. 1501, L.D. 1975, Bill, "AN ACT to Permit Possession of Soft-shell Clam Stocks 2 Inches or Greater in the Largest Diameter."
11 12 13 14 15	Amend the amendment in the 3rd paragraph after the title in the 2rd line (page 1, line 16 in amendment) by striking out the underlined word "Seventy-five" and inserting in its place the underlined word 'Fifty-three'
16 17 18 19	Further amend the amendment in the last paragraph before the statement of fact by striking out everything after the caption "MARINE RESOURCES, DEPARTMENT $\overline{\text{OF}}$ ' and inserting in its place the following:
20 21 22	'Positions (1) Personal Services \$26,077 All Other 3,923
23	Total \$30,000
24 25	Provides funding for one marine patrol sergeant.'

D.OF R.

SENATE AMENDMENT "A" to HOUSE AMENDMENT "E" to H.P. 1501, L.D. 1975

1	STATEMENT OF FACT
2 3 4	The purpose of this amendment is to lower the percentage of funds to be paid to the Shellfish Fund and make necessary adjustments in the allocation.
5	6953041984

- (Sen. Najarian) NAME: Way Najarian Gpc. 7
- COUNTY: Cumberland

4/23/84

Filing No. S-423

Reproduced and Distributed pursuant to Senate Rulle 11-A